
            
            
            
            
        

 

December 8, 2011 

CORRECTION OF DENIED GNOCHC CLAIMS 

GNOCHC providers may correct and resubmit denied GNOCHC claims, as follows.  Providers are 
strongly encouraged to resubmit corrected claims as soon as possible.  The earlier a correction 
is resubmitted, the longer the timeframe a provider will have to make subsequent corrections 
should the original correction be denied. 

Demonstration Year 1 Claims 

CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO MOLINA ON FORM CMS-1500 

Denied claims for GNOCHC encounters with dates of service October 1, 2010 through 
September 30, 2011 submitted to Molina in paper or electronic CMS-1500 format by November 
14, 2011 may be corrected and resubmitted in paper CMS-1500 format only.    

Corrected claims must be submitted with a copy of the Remittance Advice documenting the 
submission of the denied claim by the November 14, 2011 deadline.  For each resubmitted 
claim, the line(s) of the RA referencing the denied claim must be highlighted in yellow, and the 
RA must immediately follow the corrected Form CMS-1500.  Do not staple the Form CMS-1500 
to the RA.   

Package all corrected claims in a 9 x 12 brown envelope labeled “GNOCHC” in large bold print, 
and mail the envelope(s) to the address below.  

Molina Medicaid-GNOCHC Claims 
ATTN: Claims Department 

8591 United Plaza Blvd., Suite 100 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

 
Corrected claims for Demonstration Year 1 must be received by Molina not later than February 
8, 2012. Corrected claims for Demonstration Year 1 received by Molina after February 8, 2012 
will be returned unprocessed to the provider with a rejection letter listing untimely filing as the 
reason the claims are being returned.  Postmark dates will not be considered.   

CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO DHH ON FORM GNOCHC-1 

Denied claims for GNOCHC encounters with dates of service October 1, 2010 through 
September 30, 2011 submitted to DHH on Form GNOCHC-1 by November 14, 2011 may be 
corrected and resubmitted on Form GNOCHC-1 only.   



Corrected claims must be submitted to GNOCHC@la.gov  not later than February 8, 2012. 
Corrected claims for Demonstration Year 1 received by DHH after February 8, 2012 will be 
returned unprocessed to the provider with a rejection letter listing untimely filing as the reason 
the claims are being returned.   

Demonstration Year 2 Claims 

Denied claims for GNOCHC encounters with dates of service October 1, 2011 through 
September 30, 2012 may be corrected and resubmitted to Molina in paper or electronic CMS-
1500 format.   Corrected claims for GNOCHC encounters with dates of service October 1, 2011 
through September 30, 2012 must be resubmitted to Molina within 12 months of the date of 
service but may not be submitted later than November 14, 2012.   
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